. December 18, 2022
Weekly Events at Trinity

Worship Service Sunday, 10:00 am Worship Center

Trinity Kids Sunday, 10:15 am FDC**
Student Ministry Sunday, 5:00-7:00pm Student Bldg.
Adult Bible Fellowship ~ Sunday, 9:00 am MB-307*
Sunday Prayer Team Sunday, 9:30 am MB-306*
Men’s Bible Study Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm MB-304*
Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am MB-304*
*Main Building **Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex
Elder
anthony@trinityefca.com

Angelle Rowe
Church Administrator
angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Dir.
walter@trinityefca.com

George Rhode
Elder
georger@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch
Elder
jason@trinityefca.com

New here? Scan the QR code
to fill out our Welcome card

online!

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel @trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com

Kingsley Skinner
Elder
kingsley@trinityefca.com

Jeff Walter
Elder
jeffw@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
Elder

kerry@trinityefca.com
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(985) 893-0218
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In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ.

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know how
we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you’re new here, scan the
QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome card online!

Our Mission

We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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Trinity Youth-Polar Bear Winter Retreat
Polar Bear Winter Retreat is happening January 13-14, sign up

before December 31. You don’t want to miss it! Click “events” on
our website, or contact Avery at 985-630-0061.

Missions/Serving Opportunity - ESL Classes
Sign up to teach ESL Classes with Dulce Refugio, starting January
12, 2023. Classes will be held in the FDC on Thursday nights from
7-9PM. This is a great way to partner with our sister church and
help them serve the Hispanic community in our area. To sign up or

get more information, contact Roberto Paz at 985-302-2941.
Trinity Missions Highlight

Christians in Bangladesh are left out of any government support. Their
belief in Christ has brought much persecution and suffering. Pray for
these believers that they look to the invisible Father for their
protection and support. Pray that secret home churches can grow and
provide comfort. Thank you Father. We pray in Jesus name. Amen.

Christmas/Holiday Schedule:
Christmas Eve (Dec. 24)—Candlelight Service 5PM
Christmas Day (Dec. 25)—Worship at home (no gathering, but we
will email a video to watch on Christmas morning.)
Office Hours— The church office will be closed December 26-30.
New Year’s Day (Jan.1)—Worship Gathering at 10AM. Nursery will
be provided for kids 3 and under, but no Sunday school. Kids are
invited to worship with their parents. Youth will meet in the youth
building during the Worship Service.

Advent Week 4: Why Christmas?
Philippians 2:3-11; Isa. 42:1-4; 49:1-6; 50:4-9;
53:2-12

1. comes with the Cradle and the Cross
(Phil. 2:5-7; Isa. 42:1-4)

2. comes with the Cradle and the Cross
(Phil. 2:8; Isa 50:4-9; 53:2-3)

3. comes with the Cradle and the Cross
(Phil. 2:9-11; Isa. 49:1-6; 53:12)

4, comes with the Cradle and the Cross
(Gal. 4:4-5; Rom. 5:8; Isa. 53:4-12)

Trinity Church Giving as of 12/11/22

YTD Giving
$471,901

78%
Total Budget
$605,801

Weekly Giving: $10,402

Access Giving as of 12/11/22

Received
$420,054

Pledged*

$816,000
*Pledges to be fulfilled in 2025.

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week, December 19th-25th, pray through month 3, days 19-25.
Abide in Christ through prayer!



